

hbd-02

Bill No. CS/HB 1889, 1st Eng.

Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

	<u>Senate</u>	CHAMBER ACTION	<u>House</u>
1		.	
2		.	
3		.	
4		.	

ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW

The Procedural & Redistricting Council offered the following:

Technical Amendment

On page 8, line 11,
remove from the bill: Declaration of legislative

and insert in lieu thereof: Legislative

and on page 79, line 30,
remove from the bill: 2001 through

and insert in lieu thereof: 2001, through

and on page 86, line 19, after "2001"
insert: ,

and on page 103, line 10,
remove from the bill: that

and insert in lieu thereof: than

hbd-02

Bill No. CS/HB 1889, 1st Eng.

Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

1
2 and on page 103, line 19,
3 remove from the bill: Department
4
5 and insert in lieu thereof: department
6
7 and on page 103, line 24,
8 remove from the bill: Audit
9
10 and insert in lieu thereof: audit
11
12 and on page 103, line 30, after "protest"
13
14 insert: ,
15
16 and on page 104, line 15,
17 remove from the bill: all of said line
18
19 and insert in lieu thereof: inconsistent with rules of the
20 Department of Revenue
21
22 and on page 104, line 26,
23 remove from the bill: three
24
25 and insert in lieu thereof: 3
26
27 and on page 130, lines 19-21,
28 remove from the bill: all of said lines
29
30 and insert in lieu thereof:
31 For purposes of this subsection, the term "communications

hbd-02

Bill No. CS/HB 1889, 1st Eng.

Amendment No. ____ (TECHNICAL AMENDMENT)

1 facility" shall not include communications facilities owned,
2 operated, or used by electric utilities or regional

3

4 and on page 142, lines 9-12,
5 remove from the bill: all of said lines

6

7 and insert in lieu thereof:
8 provider of communications services.

9

10 For purposes of this subsection, the term "communications
11 facility" shall not include communications facilities owned,
12 operated, or used by electric utilities or regional

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31